1. pEBEEE (Frame & miscellaneous cover)

#01 1580BH] #02 1580B-7H]




201 1580Bff] 202 1580B-7/1

A5 i B Haht I A5 FSLE R 0B R it
1 40016798 FACE PLATE ASM. 4 1
2 SS4111215SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 AR 84T 2
3 TA1250406R0 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT THI A2 9 1
4 21331301 TOP COVER B FEE# 1
5 SS541108155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 i R RET 6
6 020182 THREAD GUIDE PLATE LR 1
7 SS05090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 i R B 1
8 #01 21331756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. ANERCE s 1
9 S56091022TP SCREW FHFF AR IR AL b ST 2
10 020181 RUBBER PLUG 14 1k 9 1
i 21331202 SETSCREW I w A ARET 1
12 L5514 SCREW 4T 1
13 21332002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B KIG 6 i 1
14 SS41108155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 PNERCE A L] 5
15 TA1250504R0 RUBBER PLUG S 2
16 201 21349600 BED SLIDE(LEFT) A EHER 1
17 502 020152 BED SLIDE(LEFT) A AR 1
18 21331608 BALANCE COVER [ 4 52 1
19 SS7150910TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 By g7 SRR 4T 1
20 226191004 CAP LS 1
21 102012004 RUBBER PLUG 14 By 3 i
22 TA1050504R0 RUBBER PLUG MR % 1
2% TA1050504R0 RUBBER PLUG 1 R 3% 1
24 020143 Push plate RITHERT 1
25 22602601 BED SCREW STUD JEA SRR AT 2
36 21361407 BED SUPPORT PLATE TR S A 1
27 TA1050504R0 RUBRER PLUG 3 Ik 98 1
28 17912106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE i ER AR AR, 1
29 B1132521000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING iR B A 1
30 22651202 AUXILIARY COVER BB 1
31 552090710TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7. 2 SHEDR IR E] 2
2 SS61512108P SCREW 15/64-28 1.=12 JEEAR S FEA BRET 2
33 SD0380551SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 it 2R HHRET 1
34 B1111563000 BED SLIDE SPRING HHER G 1
35 $541105155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AR SR 2
36 W AL ATTACHED LIST NEEDLE PLATE £ 1
37 SS2110920TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 FrARARAT 2
38 201 23208556 AUXTLIARY COVER ASM. S ERB AL 1
39 201 23208507 AUXILIARY COVER SHEDHRA (n
40 801 23208606 SLIDING PLATE SUPPORT HWENHB 1)
11 201 SS61111408P SCREW  11/64-40 1=11 SRR (R AT 2)
42 S541112158p SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 A RS 1
43 #02 21349808 BED SLIDE(RIGHT) A AR 1
44 £01 21349600 BED SLIDE (RIGHT) A FHEN 1

020186 LIGHTING ASSEMBLY HELEH 21 1F 1
21332200 OIL BAFFLE PLATE PR 1
5S41108155P SCREW WEET 1



2. #hk M i (Pick up and upper shaft components)

Nt e e 10N

3 201 1580BA £#02 1580B-7H




- e
e 1584 SRS R RS FOLEFR PR ot
1 010243 UPPER SHAFT st 1
2 21333000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL F Ak s 1
3 010240 CRANK SHAFT it Ay 1
4 010235 TAKE-UP LEVER Bt 57 oo |
5 B19060510008 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN AT 84 1
6 010241 CURVED CONNETING ROD I 1
7 010242 PIN CRANK AT AR 1
8 010247 SCREW - § 2 1
9 SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PRERAT B 44T 1
10 SS8150710TP SCREW 15,/64-28 1=7 T RS L igyg 3
11 SS8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 HEAET 1
12 010239 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (40MM) Laman it 1
13 010245 FLYWHEFL B 1
14 SMBOBOR12TP SCREW MBX8 BRET 2
15 21339502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) B A R 1
16 SSBBE0810TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 (%6 ST S b T 2
17 21333109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL NSt ESE R 1
18 CQ202000000 OIL WICK e 0.15
19 21336557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. TR O A1 1
20 21336508 ECCENTRIC CAM A TR 1
21 SSRE60R10TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 TR OB 7 T 2
22 #01 21333703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC Fe A E 4 1
23 22604904 UPPER SPROCKET b AiE] A 1
24 SS6661110SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 o IR A S R a4 2
25 22604300 TIMING BELT [a] 5 3 1
26 SSR150822TP SCREW BT 2
27 010262 BEARING A AR 1
28 010263 BEARING B AR BA 1 1
2 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 HHL2R i i i 1
30 010258 SCREW HRET 4
31 21387501 LOWER SPROCKET bR g 1
32 B1214019000 SPROCKET RING TR 1
33 010254 BEARING A Hh A 1
34 SS61512108P SCREW 15/64-28 =12 9RAT 4
35 010256 MOTOR PLATE FL AL 1
36 40016148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER iz 2 1
37 010255 BEARING B KR 1
38 MDBMASD58A850A MOTOR AL 1
39 LS5A16 SCREW 25T 4
40 010153 MOTOR COVER HE AL 1
41 010426 SCREW AR4T g
42 £02 21333901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC RS 1
43 HX001230004 CABLE CLIP HL4 3] 5 1
44 #01 B1312563000A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON %4 1
45 £02 21333802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON HZH 1
16 RE0500000K0 E-RING FARSEET: 1
47 B1639051000 SPRING BEain 1
48 B1313055000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE i 1
49 £01 SS8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 =7 FEEN R # S L R 2
50 #02 SS8660530TP SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.5 R AL sl smdT 2
51 40038700 THRUST COLLAR ASM. T Sl R e £ 1
52 40038702 THRUST COLLAR T b AR (1)
53 SS8661030SP SCREW  1/4-40 1=10 Ly 3t (2)
54 SB120000200 BEARING 20X42 My 1
55 SS7120760SP SCREW _3/16-28 1= 7.0 A 7 ) s 4T 2
56 21353008 HORTZONTAL FEED CAM COVER TFIREME R TR 1
57 SS71107108P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 FIEEHR OF EAR b ST 2
58 TAO750704R0 RUBBER PLUG e 1
201 1580Bff =02 1580B-7H] 4



3. {252 E (Needle bar rocking)

201 1580Bf 202 1580B-7H]



it A RIGRES FOLE LB R H
1 23002009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BT 48 1
2 21405204 HINGE STUD FHAT SR BESR 1
3 22814909 FELT FHAT S8l 1
4 B1437051000 OIL WICK RETAINER EHFTE Eh AR iR R 3 1
5 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 FHAT SR ] 1
6 22814909 FELT s 1
7 030339 NEEDLE BAR EHAT 1
8 B1411057000 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ATk 1
9 SS7090910SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= B.5 S AT SR ET 1
10 €Q202000000 OIL WICK s 0. 04
11 SMB030602TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 HRET 1
12 €Q202000000 OIL WICK i 0. 05
13 MC372001600 NEEDLE SY3355 160 HEF SY3355 160 2
14 41438007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE Bl AR 1
15 SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 B AR ARET 2
16 21388400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE AR 1
17 SS7110830SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 FEUERET 2
18 213386034 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) EHATF AR BRALAR 1
19 $S6091022TP SCREW FFT SRR 7 AR ARET 2
2 21338801 ROCKING FRONT ARM AT Eh W 1
21 SM80B0812TP SCREW AT 2 2h R AT 2
23 21338900 ROCKING SHAFT EHATIZEh%h 1
23 B1414232000 SQUARE BLOCK FHFFEEhE 1
24 B1410771000 STUD FHFFZEh R P 1
25 21339304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL EHATIEEh I B 1
26 40027746 BUSHING REAR A2 ahi G AR 1
27 21339056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. EFF R ED GEAT) dhRE AL 1
28 21339007 ROCKING REAR ARM TR ED (A HA 1
29 SS6152440SP . SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 FERFIZED GEAR) B A AT =1
30 21347406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT EHFFIEE G54 iR 1
31 EA9500B0000 CABLE BAND B 2

201 1580BfH 202 1580B-7H 6




4. FIERWLF (Pressure adjusting & upper feed mechanism |

:—{ (
N
(6]

—24

7 201 1580Bff] =202 1580B-7H]



75 13t A GRig e A5 LA FR e i
1 21340401 UPPER FEED SHAFT ki 1
2 21340500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM LA 1
3 SS8660612TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 LA A S kR AT 2
4 21341904 FRONT METAL iR 1
5 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL LA A A 1
6 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. bk A A 1
7 22904106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR A Al P =]
8 SS8660610TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-=6 3k A Al S PE MR T 2
9 SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 B S AT 1
10 TAO750704R0 RUBBER PLUG 5 H 58 1
11 40033027 UPPER FEED LINK ASM. LIERHEAT A 1
12 40033026 UPPER FEED LINK LRkl ER “
13 21347109 FELT FigRLEFF B -1
14 EA9500B0000 CLIP CV-70S Je 7 A ik -2
15 #02 SS8150710SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 24T 1
16 SD0640701SP SCREW I R A g T 1
17 B1414555000 SLIDE BLOCK I 2
18 WP0501046SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 7 e A Bt 1
19 40033029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. IR 1
20 SS7110510SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 By R Hug ] 1
21 Q202000000 OIL WICK s 0.02
22 10509701 FELT FIERT /N B 1
23 B1456053000L WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK T TEFF /N i 1
24 40033030 WALKING BAR A M I E 1
25 B14670530A0 WALKING BAR ASM. P 5 AT 1
26 B1468053000 WALKING BAR SPRING P R e 1
27 SS6151780SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=17.0 MR EAFIRET 1
28 21406509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE HIEW S8 1
29 26225201 ROLLER R S84
30 SS6151920SP SCREW 15/64-28 [=19.0 G TR (1) 1
31 SMBO50602TP SCREW M5 L=6 b2ET 2
32 SS7150740SP SCREW 15/64-28 1-7 HBET 1
33 21006408 ADJUST SCREW A i e K A2 AT 1
34 B1510155000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING kB A 1
35 21339700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE EETi 1
36 21340005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) P S B 1R i EAT 1
37 SS41108155P SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 HEET 2
38 40018340 SCREW 25T 2
39 B1501241H00 PRESSER BAR EEH 1
40 40039265 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A ASM. A e L 1
41 40039266 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A TR AT 3k 1
42 SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 8.5 He AT e S 48T 1
43 22907604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT i I 1
44 B1502246000 PRESSER SPRING W I 1
45 SDOR00481SP HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.9 R 2 SR A 45T 1
46 NS6680320SP NUT 9/32-28 2 £F 1
47 B1462053000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING [T ek 5 1
48 21406103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER KR F 1
49 21406608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER FE AR T B2 5T 1
50 21340302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) JEBZE 5 5275 i 1

#01 1580Bf] 202 1580B-7H 8



4. FIEEWIF (Pressure adjusting & upper feed mechanism

9 =01 1580BM =02 1580B-7/H



¥ 18 S SR 130 44 Hht
51 21006002 ADJUST SPRING B S 3
52 SM6052002TP SCREW M5 L=20 TERZE & 32 T i i 5 AR AT 1
53 21006507 ADJUST SCREW B W R AR AT 1
54 NS61105305P NUT 11/64-40 H2£E11/64-40 1
55 40072709 SPRING SUPPORT SHAFT ASM. S 1
56 SMBO50602TP SCREW M5 L=6 $2ET 2
57 10774354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM. TR R R B 4R T R A 1 (1
58 21048707A HINGE SCREW FEBZE ST thiRiE AT 44T 1
59 RE0800000K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) T 28 5 B T B A AT 14 1 1
60 10715100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING TR e g 1
61 10715001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM T2 S 4 A Y 46 1
62 10715704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN FE 22 B TR 1 43 1w Y 1
63 B152652700G SPRING 1B 1
64 SS6110630TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 T B2 B S TR S AT 1
65 21341607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM T B2 5 B TR i 1
66 10715308 PIN e A8 5 42 4 A7 4 1
67 SMB051402TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 e B 22 AR T Y i R T 1
B8 21341508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT R 122 5 Bt 1
69 10718203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL EME BT h g 1
70 10714202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT L e & 4 F25 5h ith A 1
71 21438106 STOPPER PLATE B EHR 1
72 SM1050801SR SCREW M5 L=8 ik 3 auimd) 1
73 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 2F 5 1 Al 1
74 5S4110815SP SCREW FHRRET 2
75 10713501 SPRING HOOK i A o SR 2
76 10716504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING 475 43 1
77 B3416552000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW FENOE R e 2
78 REO500000K0  E-RING iREET] 2
79 21339809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK R R A SR 1
80 SS7110830SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 b AL R A SR ] 1
81 10713766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) 2 & T KE R 1
82 SSR660810TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 R ET 2
83 10713808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B 22 5 PR S T 1
84 10714509 CONNECTION LINK B A R AT )
85 10714608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN b AP R AT Y 2

701 1580BH] =02 1580B-7H

10



5. iEELHL#) (Feed mechanism)

11



5 D) iR S B e A At
1 SST150910TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 BRET15/64-28 1-9 1
2 21430400 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT BRI R G 1
3 010561 BOTTON B A 1
4 $59151440CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 36 5F SLagAT (1)
5 WP06210165D WASHER 6. 2X13X1 FE e (13
6 SMB050502TP SCREW M5 L=5 FanggsT (GF]
T B1604012000A FEED BAR SHAFT AR AT 1
8 RE0500711KP SNAP RING 5 14 1
9 €Q202000000 OIL WICK b 0. 14
10 21364104 FEED ROCKER LR 1
1 SS7111410SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 U8 e AT 2
12 020573 FEED ROCK SHAFT JEA i
13 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL B A, HhE 1
14 020514 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 DRET 2
15 22609309L FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK A I AT HE A 1
16 SSB121610TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 AT E AT 1
17 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. EHEAs 2
18 22904106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR L (1
19 SS8660610TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 B ageT 2
20 020574 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD A IER 1
21 SS6110520TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 473 I
22 21378203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW &R B B AR R B R ST I
23 21337506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE T BE AT A 1
24 21337704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER FEER IR B EAR 2
25 SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 SRR 1 IR AR R AT 4
26 21337407 SQUARE BLOCK BT ¥E T AR TR 2
27 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT BT A T R A 2
28 SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 IR RAT 2
29 21338306 FELT SUPPORT BEREEY AR R TR AR 1
30 SS5090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FTRE T B AR AR R 2
31 21337902 ECCENTRIC PIN T PR (Lo B b 1
32 SS709010TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 B RE A L B Sl g eT 2
33 21337308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD FTERIHATENT 1
34 SDO800402TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 4 FERE A EAT RRET 1
35 21337605 SPRING B 56 18 F R 1
36 21338009 SPRING HOOK FHEE T B A 1
37 SST111410TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 STRE AT A AT 2
38 21337209 FEED ADJUSTING A ETEEAEAT 1
39 B1610512000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK AR TR 1
40 SMB061802TP SCREW M6 L=18 IEAE AR T BB AT I
41 213368054 FEED DIAL A EFFERRAR 1
42 010562 SPRING A 1
43 SSB121860SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 FTEE AT A 05 ET 1
44 11009909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW IR TR 1
45 RO092270200 RUBBER RING BRI RO 1
46 010563 FEED REGULATOR PIN 1EZh 8 1
47 22912109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING 1A o 1
48 21336656 FEED LINK ASM. FHAHENE A 1
49 21336607 FEED LINK IR (=)D (1
50 B1418761000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN RS 1

12



5. iIZKBINLFY (Feed mechanism)

13



i ] IS AS BB ch L T H
51 £Q202000000 0IL WICK b 8210 R 0. 04
52 SMBOS0502TP SCREW M5X6 AR R S Sk AT 1
53 21336706 FEED ROD A ERREM 1
54 21338207 FEED LINK PIN JEAT K AT 1
55 SD1000801SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 SR AR AR ET 1
56 21336300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT FIERRCF S 1
57 SS6580752TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 1A IR ET 2
58 €S12010108H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 {5l 4R F b 2 I L1 1
59 CS1201011SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 (RIAEHR T b 5 (1)
60 SSBGEO610TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 E s (2)
61 REO900000KO0 E-RING 9 i S e i m Bl 1
62 21388004 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER HERF 1
63 SS6120930TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 BRI F 0RAT 2
64 22814909 FELT IEBREM RS 1
65 WP0621016SH WASHER i 1
66 010932 NUT 1/4-40 B2 SESM1/4-40 1
67 21364252 FEED BASE ASM. FEAMN 1
68 020568 FEED SHAFT METAL EmRA R 1
69 21364203 FEED BASE Fae 1
70 10107902 FEED BAR FORK HF X 1
71 JWLHt#E: $H6r (attached list >  FEED DOG A 1
72 NS6080210SP NUT  1/8-44 IEAR A EAN R R 1
73 SSBOR1810SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 TEAT F BT 1
74 B1610512000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK AR TR 1
75 SD0O900701TP SCREW e 1
76 NSG6680320SP NUT 9/32 -28 D2 EESMY/32-28 1

14




6. et FNHIMLA (Hook shaft & upper feed mechanism)




Eises it A ISR AE e €A F A FR iR
1 #02 21390000 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) e R 1
2 #02 21390109 HOOK SHAFT BASE (LEFT) e 5 1
3 #01 21335104 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) A e 5e 1
4 201 21362108 HOOK SHAFT BASE (LEFT) TCJEH 3R 1
5 #02 21334909 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK TR AER 2
6 201 21334909 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK TR ERT 1
7 B1821051000 CRANK SCREW STUD Sk RN SRAT 2
8 €Q202000000 OIL WICK I3 E BEE AT SR AT s 0. 02
9 NS61104208P NUT 11/64-40 S8 B R AR B 2
10 #02 21335500 GUIDE ARM (FOR THREAD CUTTING) 73 ER ) 2
11 #01 B1822563000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN oy £ 5 e 2
12 SS8110422TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 WERR B 3 Sk g 4
13 B1823051000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN e A TERT Y 2
14 SS7111810TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 I £R EA R A S R BT 2
15 €Q202000000 OIL WICK 53 B8 ST Y 0. 02
16 #02 21335807 INNER HOOK GUIDE by s XAl 2
17 #01 B1824563000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER AN 2
18 WP0371016SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 S ERRER
19 SS6090810SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 TR AIIRAT 2
20 10111102 THRUST WASHER 0.9 HEHSE FE 2
21 10112704 THRUST WASHER 1.2 BEM S A 2
22 #02 21378401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL WEHR S s 2
23 201 21378500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL i 2
24 21334701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL i 2
25 10109908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK UPPER MR AR 2 2
26 10112407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK LOWER IEHR LR £ 2
%7 SS6153040SP SCREW  15/64-28 L=30 TEAG 50 T [ AR 4T 2
28 WPOB50002SP WASHER 8. 5X18X1. 6 R Ee [ s 2
29 SMG082502TP SCREW M8 L=25 MR AR SR ey
30 B1834512000A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW R T IRAT 2
31 NS61104205P NUT 11/64-40 O3B VR B 2
32 #02 SC1510NT1 ‘THREAD TRIMMER HOOK ASM. it o 2
33 201 SC1510NTT VERTTCAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. o 2
34 21334800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL R 2
35 10112506 THRUST WASHER 0.6 NERREE B 2
36 220671 LOWER SHAFT T4 1
37 B18025120A0A BUSHING ASM. FRONT WA UL 1
38 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 L ERAT 1
39 B18035150A0 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE WAL A 1
40 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 1-10.5 F I HRET 1
41 10111003 THRUST WASHER 1.1 FEHR B FEEHE M 2
42 #01 22609804 FEED DRIVING CAM A 1
43 10109700 THRUST WASHER 1.5 BEM SR FEHH 2
44 #01 SSB660530TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 R IR ET 1
45 B1817051000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR SMALL BRBE AN 5 2
46 SS8660670SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 FERR VT30 7 (L 0RET 2
47 SS8660530TP SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.5 HF IR ET 2
48 B1816051000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR LARGE R 2
49 SSBB60810TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 SR HE KN AR E] 4
50 558151150SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 SCARET 1
51 SQ1110401MZ CONNECTING SCREW T N R AT 4
52 22611909 OIL PUMP SHAFT IR 1
53 SS8660530TP SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.5 0 IR AT 3
54 22611701 PLUNGER BUSHING B THAE P

201 1580BfH 802 1580B-7/ 16




7. V)4 # 4 (Thread cutting components)

201 1580BF #02 1580B-7H

17



et i R RS L ER LB H
1 21389200 MOVING KNIFE #7] 2
2 SMB0O30802TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 T J)RET 4
3 PD3 WASHER M3 g1 4
4 21389556 FIXED KNIFE BASE (RIGHT) ASM. 5E T AL A () 1
5 21389507 FIXED KNIFE BASE (RIGHT) SE TSR (R) 1
6 21389309 FIXED KNIFE SET] 1
7 21389408 CLAMP SPRING A 1
8 SS7060610SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 SE T14RET b
9 SS7060610SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 B 2
10 21389655 FIXED KNIFE BASE (LEFT) ASM. E ) A A () 1
11 21389606 FIXED KNIFE BASE (LEFT) TE TSR 45 I (FE) 1
12 21389309 FIXED KNIFE SET) 1
13 21389408 CLAMP SPRING A 1
14 SS7060610SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 S T HRE] o
15 SS7060610SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 AL RORAT 2
16 SME041202TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TE TSR Ak R BT bl
17 WP0430800SC WASHER M4 E T BR e 4 R i T 4R P 4
18 21354907 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT 152 TI%R 2
19 CS0790731SH THRUST COLLAR TEERh TIHE 1 R 2
20 SS8110422TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 T Eh TISEHE A7 5 MR 4
21 21354501 THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHT) BN FIPRAAR () 1
28 SS7111120SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ZHFIRGAR ) 124T 1
23 21353750 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM. B 7] BEh sl AR e AR 1 1
24 21353701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS B 7] B zh A A 1
25 $S8110510SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 11 7] BEzh di i s ET 2
26 21354006 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE BY 28 IREh & 1
27 10116804 SHAFT BRI Ankh 1
28 21353859 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM BY T8RN b L 1
29 21353909 CAM ROLLER SHAFT B £ L ES R TR 1
30 02430555800 SNAP RING B2k AR T P 1
31 21353800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM BY R 3R 1
32 D2427555B00B CAM ROLLER By Y ELR T 2
33 CS070081BSH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 BY 2 3 S B A 1 1
34 CS07008115H THRUST COLLAR D=7 W-8 LUES R LR 1
35 SS8110510SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 B 25 7 SR s R 2
36 SSG151812TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 Y 8 5l 1 A e B AT 2
37 21354105 CONNECTING PLATE AR AT ROEAT 2
38 21354204 STOPPING PLATE B 25 T EH SRR 2
39 SDO640325SP HINGE SCREW B 2R VAT ROE AT AR 1
40 SST1111208P SCREW _11/64-40 L=11 B £5 18 AT Bl SR AR4T 4
41 21363601 CONNECTING PLATE LRI AT 2
42 HK034610120 HOUSING 12P B 2 e R A R 1
43 WP0621016SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 5E T ARAR 35 1 () AT 2
44 SD0640751SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 BYLR T AT AT 1
45 21389705 ROCKING ARM (RIGHT) iEsh Bz i () 1
46 SS6121610TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E3h iR e R iRy 1
47 21389804 ROCKING ARM (LEFT) iEah ISR LR A (5D 1
48 SS6121610TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 5h HE AR e K BRET 1
49 SD0640451TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.5 BY£R VAT AT ARET 1
50 B1515512000 HAND LIFTER SHAFT 2 TTBRA R () 1
51 21389911 THREAD TRIMMER CAM PR EE 1
52 SS8660612TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 PR Y EL ERET 2
53 SD0640482SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 B2k BREN AT R AT 1
54 21355102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID B 2% e 2 1
55 21354600 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE B 45 BB 1
56 SS6151040SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 Y £ SR R AT 2
57 SM6040R02TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 B &% e i BRaR T 2
58 21354709 SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE BY 2R OR B A 1 1
59 SS6110710TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 257 2
60 21390208 MAINTENANCE SPRING 1 # 2
61 THQ6 SPRING WASHER s 2

#01 1580BH 202 1580B-7H 18



8. K2E M #) (Thread tension components)

(O :
\\\"a 2 )N

o =
7 1_'\»,\ -

= el
Y
N _,}y—

%
.'--_\\\

“R: ‘*.-; b

19 501 1580BH] #02 1580B-7H]




Fs Ui SRS e & WO R

1 020840 THREAD TENSION ASM. St B AL

2 020841A THREAD POST BASE COMPL. JEAR

3 020841B CYLINDER BLOCK SR

4 020841C CYLINDER THIMBLE LR

5 020841D PASSING PLATE A

6 020841F FIXED BLOCK T B

7 020841F TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM PhE i 2 f Al

8 0208416 PAD #H

9 020841H PAD A

10 0208411 TORSION SPRING %

11 020841] TORSION SPRING BRACKET HIEE T

12 020841K PAD 4

13 020841L THREAD TENSION NUT Ih R YRR B

14 020841M TENSION SPRING NO. 1 Ik e 2 4
15 020841N BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC SRR 4
16 0208410 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC i 2 e £ 47 8
17 020841p TENSION NUT B354 Ril e St 3
18 0208419 TENSION SPRING e 5 3
19 020841R TENSION DISC 35754 3
20 0208415 THREAD TENSION POST B Kt et 3
21 020841T PIN e 1
22 0208411 AXTS Bk N 1
23 LS4C10 SCREW STUD 14T 2
24 LS4C8 SCREW STUD $RET 1
25 LS4N6 SCREW STUD A7 AR T AR AT 8

501 1580Bf 202 1580B-7f




9. ek 'H (Lower thread winder mechanism component )

21 #01 1580BH #02 1580B-7H]



o L bD R R ES €L A i
1 40126355 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. GRER BRI 1
) 26260109 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. SRR i 1
3 26260307 ADJUSTING PLATE BEARING SRR 2R TR 4 1
4 26260406 CONNECTING ROD HREER 1
5 40126594 ADJUSTING PLATE SREREE NI AR 1
6 26260505 STOP MOVING CARD 1Ezh & I
7 40125851 WHEEL SHAPE Lo 1
8 26260802 RING EElic) 2
9 26261008 BEARING &l 1
10 40126354 BEARING SHAFT R 1
11 26261503 FRICTION RUBBER CIRCLE JEE AR 2 P 1
12 40126550 CENTER BEARING Ll 1
13 40125927 RUBBER MAT iz 4 1
14 40126311 THREAD TRTMMER W&k 7] 1
15 40151791 HANDLE FAR 1
16 13718507 SPRING 04 1
17 RCO560711KP RING PP 1
18 SMO030601SC SCREW 3%0.5 1=8 Bk 58 [H 2 E4T 3
19 SME040860TP SCREW4*8 WRET 1
20 SMB031202TP SCREW L) 2
21 SM8050502TP SCREW R NRAT 1
22 WP0450801SP FLAT MAT S 2
23 40126549 SPRING % 1
24 40125928 POSTTIONER e 1
25 40125844 LIMITED CARD FRATF 1
26 WS0451040KP SPRING WASHER R 1
27 NS6110310SP TENSION SPRING NoO. 1 IR e R 1
28 D3168555H0B BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC i £ 3 £ AR 2
29 RB3214047000 THREAD TENSION POST PUR 7 1
30 21378708 THREAD TENSION NUT I 2 8 Y R £ 1
31 11072402 SCREW N 2R [ s AT 2
32 SM8050602TP SCREW M5 1=6 B Ry () R4 2
33 21355755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. it eR i 1
34 21355706 FITTING BASE JiE £k e an 1
35 3162555800 THREAD GUIDE it 2R 1
36 NS6110310SP NUT 11/64-40 I 2R A R 1
37 SS6110810TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 SR EL RS A s MR AT 3
38 10704807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL RAONGRER S (4 1

201 1580Bff #02 1580B-7H] 22




10. {1 2% & (Lubrication components)

23 201 1580BHF] #02 1580B-7H]




ik WE R RRE HLER TR g
1 21345756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. &R 1
2 21345707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A & A 1
3 21345806 FELT B &ihHiB 1
4 21345905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT e 1
5 21346358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. AR 1
6 21346309 FELT o 1
7 21346507 FEED CHANGE FELT F A fFA 1
8 21346408 FELT R AL B 1
9 EA9500B0000 CLIP CV 708 A= E 2
10 SS7110710SP SCREW 11/64 40 1=4.3 K SRR T 1
11 21340708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE Je By R 1
12 SST110710SP SCREW 11/64 40 L=5 JE Bl i A AR T 1
13 £Q202000000 0IL WICK J& B A 2 0.2
14 21347000 TAKE UP OIL PLATE AR AR 1
15 Q202000000 0IL WICK BT AR h 2% 0. 25
16 21347208 TAKE UP LUBRICATION FELT T b e 4 T i 1
17 021363 OIL FILTER HEAD sk 1
18 21346002 FELT ok 22 i P 1
19 €Q202000000 0IL WICK g 0.2
20 BT0600402EA OIL TUBE ME 0,12
21 B3538112000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER HEREER 1
22 SS41106158p SCREW 11/64 40 L=6 TR S AR AR AT 1
23 40051503 ARM OIL TANK ASM. fils i A AL 1
24 B3520586000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW HE 1
25 21345608 ARM OIL TANK fhs 1
26 SQI110401M7 CONNECTING SCREW A RET 1
27 SQI150451M7 CONNECTING SCREW T R/ R 2
28 23630007 TUBE W 0.5
29 23630007 TUBE T 0.2
30 23630007 TURE HE 0.6
31 €Q202000000 OIL WICK B AR i 28 0.7
32 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND JEyA=Ei T3 3
33 SS71108308P SCREW 11/64 40 L= 7.5 THE S ARARET 1
34 21345103 LUBRICATION BRACKET TR 1
35 SS41509158P SCREW 15/64 28 1=9 _iBET 2
36 21345202 0IL PIPE STAY T AR 1
37 $S41509155P SCREW 15/64 28 1=9 TR AR ARAT 2
38 40064409 CONNECTION SCREW ASM. TR R 1
39 SQ1110401M7 CONNECTING SCREW TR 1
40 B3538112000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER I B E AR 1
41 SS41106155P SCREW 11/64 40 L=6 T AR AR AT 1
42 021365 FILTER I Y 1
43 B3534155000 PLUNGER W ey e 1
44 B1214038000 PLUNGER SPRING R 1
45 B3524552000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE FERE PS4 1
46 SS41108155P SCREW 11/64 40 L=8 PSR E] 1
47 SS6111010SP SCREW 11/64 40 L= 9.5 HEMhARET 2
18 23630007 TUBE i 0. 36
49 23630007 TUBE W 0.5
50 23630007 TUBE M 0.22
51 23630007 TURE o 0.1
52 23630007 TUBE WE 0.5
53 21338306 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER R I o 1
54 SS50906105P MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 3 B i 4 1
55 SS50906105P SCREW _3/16 28 1= 7.0 B A A ] 1
56 21346606 PIPE SUPPORT W 1
57 23630007 TUBE mE 0.22
58 010624 NUT 11/64 40 5B B 1
59 021364 COVER Gl 1
60 010623 SCREW HRET 1
61 LM8 NUT & b+ 257 1
62 021360 THROTTLE SLEEVE T E 1

=01 1580BH] 202 1580B-7/{ 24



11. BahiRa3E 8 (Automatic presser lifting mechanisn

9
i 4 fiﬁ 3
o (A
10@ 3
R -2
/ﬁ
B, 8
7 & /AJ“ '\%
e
0 14 I
1 6 28
;/ =
9
13
F ¥y i Halg B R PN LB R

1 ACQ40%15 AIR CYLINDER i H R ACEL 1
2 LS8A20 SCREW M8 L=20 LSRR ET 1
3 21356506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW fH SRR 1
1 NM6080001SE NUT M8 5B 1
5 SD0O720331SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 i UL B Sk e ) 1
6 21356605 LEVER A SEhH R 1
7 21356803 LEVER B S B H % 1
8 LS5A10 SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 1% I e | 2
9 21356704A SHAFT S shit BB h B ARE ] 1
10 SPL4-01 ELBOW o5 H sk 2
11 21356308 CYLINDER STAY (FRONT) RER SRS (DD |
12 21356407 CYLINDER STAY (REAR) G L g 4 (FF) 1
13 SS61510408P SCREW  15/64-28 L=10 SELE 2 R ET 1
14 213567048 NUT 5/16-24T R BE 1

25 201 1580Bf] 202 1580B-7H]



1 2.

28 28 (Thread

stand components)

5 it ] Sl BT LR B
1 26910158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 2R IR 1 1
2 22930507 SPOOL REST ARM LR @
3 22930705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT PR ek 2>
1 22931106 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP R <1
5 22930408 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER ik <1
6 22931307 SPODL REST ROD JOINT sk <1
7 22930309 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER R <1
8 22931109 SPODL RETAINER fid 5 A 5 3>
9 22931000 SPOOL PIN fis A <3
10 22930903 SPOOL REST CUSHION i 3>
11 22930804 SPOOL REST S <3
12 SMB061610SC SCREW M6 L=16 14T >
13 SM4051105SE SCREW M5 L=14 BT <2
14 NME050001SE NUT M5 455 $2>
15 WP1612616SE WASHER 16X30X2. 6 Sk <
16 WS 1643202KR SPRING WASHER P <1
17 NMB16051 1SE NUT M16X1.5 EE3: <1y
18 NME050001 SE NUT M5 4B 3>
19 WS0510002KN SPRING WASHER Pk €3>
20 WS 1613202KP THREAD GUIDE TR 3

01 1580Bf #02 1580B-7H] 26



13. H3N35%83E E (Autimatic back comonents)

20
19

- @18
wy, T

a-17

3 41 |
' / il A D
: I ( % L /g\ \‘%
| r/’f*f‘“/r ﬁ\ “
(1o PR
Lo o8 1 N
I T ,‘)] ﬂ’ . W }
I ' e 7
| I
|
|
|
|
5 By g AL PR e ;
1 21348958 WINDOW PLATE ASM. (A< L E 1
2 SDA32%15 JIG CYLINDER {5l 4% < 1
3 LS6A16 SCREW M6 L-16 ST M AT 2
1 PD6 WASHER 6 [ 2
5 21348602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW {RIMGEFRR <L M50 AT 1
6 LM6 NUT M6 4N 1
7 21348503 FITTING BASE {F 4% S RE 1
8 §S71512108P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 {R|AE IR X HERR g T 2
9 21348701 BACKWARD FEED LINK {FlAsET AR X 1
10 SD0800352SP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 3.5 {534 B R AL 5hE] 2
11 SPCA-1 HALF UNION Bk 1
12 PSTO1 MUFFLER R 1
13 SDO800A02TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H-= 4 (RIS 2 % ST ERBEBRET 1
14 NS61504305P NUT 15/64-28 L} 1
15 22656102 REVERSE FEED LINK (1) (AER TIEHEIR 1
16 SS7120760SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 (Rl A4 I IR AT 1
17 22656003 SPRING SUSPENSION {Rl5E 40 FHr % 2 1
18 554120615SP SCREW 3/16-28 1-6 P ) AT 1
19 13515606 SPRING {PIAEHR T 1
20 10120004 SPRING SUSPENSION i AT 1
21 11100500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER {ElAE R F IR 1
21319105 CYLINDER PACKING By e 4 1
SS7111810SP SCREW 11/64-10 L=18 4T 1
21348909 WIDOW PLATE D KER i 1

201 1580BH] 202 1580B-7H]



14. DL E (DL mechanism components)

A,
/(f @
’Lij)\ 9 10
\ /9\/5 \Q"‘r
8 o
-4 8
B
et %
Uy
vy 0 Sy
6 iy
Q
/,II \Q\
(
2 P
13 | 7
1 4(% [}
/ s S
! > @?- 7 ,-S\ﬁz’ % WL
=N 5“\_;\/ ((\7\‘
b \9‘\ o /\Qj 4 EJ
@ﬁ‘f( el v ogh
D\@

75 it BN St b 5 g L ER i
1 SDA32%15 . JIG CYLINDER AL |
2 PST-01 MUFFLER HESR L
3 SMB044002TP SCREW AL Y ET 2
1 21428103 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW Pl fr ] 1
5 L8 NUT M8 % B} 1
6 21138502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK R 1
7 SD0600403TP HINGE SCREW T 1
8 SDOG00454TP SHOULDER SCREW #E] 1
9 21138601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER T Bz b P 1
10 $56111610SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 £ AT 2
11 21437306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING ik 1
12 21437207 WINDOW PLATE F I B R 1
13 SPL4-1 ELBOW Bk 1

201 1580BfH 202 1580B-7H 28



15. (5 3EHE (Air mechanism components)

s Wi

X
AV
SN

(Y

SR
\‘
\
T
(0D

D
€=
AE
W 19
S

94,

o
\'3
L \P

D
A\
AN

7

=
E . \\
\_\ A

15
N
17
e VI Hmbe R LB rRoC AR At
1 021701 AIR APPARATUS (B) ASM. S A5 1
2 021723 MOUNTING PANEL IR 1
3 021703 SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ARERET 2
4 021704 SCREW M6 L=10 HRET 2
5 021705 FILTER REGULATOR SPREER SO e & 1
6 SPC8-01 NIPPLE ek 1
7 SPL6-01 NIPPLE ek 1
8 WP06210165H FLAT PAD -4 2
9 LM6 NUT W £} 2
10 040151 SCREW HRE] 3
11 022239 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE ASM. BERAGEERES 1
12 APUOB04 L=500 TUBE @6 [E 1
13 APUO425 1L=500 TUBE @4 [E 7
14 0216584 SAFETY SWITCH "EFX 1
15 SS41108155P SCREW [243) 2
16 021654 SRANGE SWITCH ASM. AN IEF AL 1
17 SST110710SP SCREW SRET 3
18 021726 SAFETY SWITCH bl 1
29 %01 1580BH] #02 1580B-7H]



Ifff4: #r{4r (Needle guage)

Py e B

P T Bl

ShIEH CHzhdar)

Top feeder

Top feeder

Presser foot
(pneumatic mid point)

.fiéﬁy
1 7T60E06A 6 mm 1760E306A 6 mm 1760E306B-Q 6 mm
1760E08A 8 mm 1760E308A 8 mm 1760E308B-Q 8 mm
1760E10A 10mm 1760E310A 10mm 1760E310B-Q 1 Omm
1760E12A 12mm 1760E312A 12mm 1760E312B-Q 12mm
1 7T60E14A 1 4mm
SR B (AR S Bk

Presser foot
(right side)

Presser foot

Needle head

A é%w

.(\;iég e '\Zﬁ
A Oy
:\;_ ﬁﬁ l !
1760EO06GBR 6 mm 1760E06B 6 mm 1760E06C 6 mm
1760E08BR 8 mm 1760EO8B 8 mm 1760E08C 8 mm
1760E10BR 10mm 1760E10B 10mm 1760E10C 10mm
1760E12BR 12mm 1760E12B 12mm 1760E12C 12mm
1760E14BR 14mm 1760E14B 1 Amm 1760E14C 1 4mm

iR AR
Needle plate Feed dog

1580E06D 6 mm
1580E08D 8 mm
1580E10D 10mm
1580E12D 12mm
1580E14D 14mm

1580E06E 6
1580E08E 8

Inm
mm

1580E10E 10mm
1580E12E 1 2mm
1580E14E 1 4nm




